# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yiling Wang	02/27/2007
Wenjun Wu	02/27/2007
Meiyu Zhao	02/27/2007
Wei Li	02/27/2007
T.L. Tsai	02/27/2007
Akira Sawasaki	02/27/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WalsinTechnology Corporation
Street Address:	10 F., No. 480, Rueiguang Rd.
Internal Address:	Neihu District
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	114

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682105

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: SSchott@volpe-koenig.com

Stephen B. Schott Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street, Suite 1600 Volpe and Koenig, P.C. Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

PATENT

**REEL: 018967 FRAME: 0506** 

500234168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEE-PT345
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Schott	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018967 FRAME: 0507

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

A15 771 . TENE . TYT TOT	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Wang Yiling, Wu Wenjun Zrao M	eiyu, Li Wel, T.L. Tsai, Aktra Sawasaki
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) ANI	TRANSFER(S) TO
(2) Walsin Technology Corporation	having a place of business at
(3) 10F., No.480, Rueiguang Rd., Nei	ihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the improvements which are disclosed entitled	e entire right, title and interest in and to any and al in the application for United States Letters Paten
(4) COMPOSITION OF DIFLECTRIC MATERIA	AL
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned	lon (5a) February 27, 2007
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No.	
	ters Patents which may be granted on said application,
and any and all extensions, divisions,	reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said
application and patents, and the right the protection of industrial property an	to all benefits under all international conventions for
die protection on middelitat property an	id applications for said improvoitions.
	ested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and
	ted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
interest or its designee.	
Upon said consideration, it is fur	rther agreed that, when requested, without charge to
but at the expense of said Assignee, th	
and the state of t	pe undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,
substitute, renewal, and reissue paten	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and
substitute, renewal, and reissue paten generally do everything possible which	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
substitute, renewal, and reissue paten generally do everything possible which	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
substitute, renewal, and reissue paten	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in tion as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling Wu Wen jun
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in tion as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Yiling Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu (M. Y. 24
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling Wu Wen jun
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in tion as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Yiling Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu (M. Y. 24
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect.  DATE:  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in tion as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Juin Wu Wenjun Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu (h y ) L  LiWei Wei L  LiWei L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L  L
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect DATE:  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu Wan Jun  Livei Wai Li  T.L. Tsai
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect.  DATE:  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu Wan Jun  Livei Wai Li  T.L. Tsai
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent generally do everything possible which securing and maintaining patent protect.  DATE:  February 27, 2007	t applications; execute all rightful other papers; and h said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in ation as provided herein.  INVENTOR(S)  Wang Yiling Wang Jiling Wu Wen jun  Zhao Meiyu Wan Jun  Livei Wai Li  T.L. Tsai

PATENT REEL: 018967 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 03/06/2007**